PAL SPME Fibers
 Optimized for Automation
2
PAL SPME Fiber
Since its introduction by Pawliszyn et al. (ref. 1) Solid Phase Micro Extraction (SPME) has seen a
tremendous development. SPME is a very effective way of automated sample preparation.
It is used for extracting organics from a matrix (solid, liquid or gaseous) into a stationary phase
immobilized on a fiber. The analytes are thermally desorbed directly in the injector of a gas

Potter DW, Pawliszyn J.,  J Chromatogr. 1992 Nov 20;625(2):247-55.
3
PAL SPME Fiber Order Information
The PAL SPME Fibers are available in order quantities of one, three or five fibers per box. For method development, a set of
each fiber type (set of five) is available.
Phase Color
Code
Set of 1 Fiber
Description PNo.
Set of 3 Fibers
Description PNo.
Set of 5 Fibers
Description PNo.
Supelco
Color Code
PDMS Fiber (Polydimethylsiloxane) - nonpolar
7 µm Green FIB-P-7/10-P1 FIB-P-7/10-P3 FIB-P-7/10-P5 Green Plain
30 µm Golden FIB-P-30/10-P1 FIB-P-30/10-P3 FIB-P-30/10-P5 Yellow Plain
100 µm Red FIB-P-100/10-P1 FIB-P-100/10-P3 FIB-P-100/10-P5 Red Plain
Polyacrylate Fiber (PA) - polar
85 µm Grey FIB-A-85/10-P1 FIB-A-85/10-P3 FIB-A-85/10-P5 White Plain
Carbon WR Fiber / PDMS (Carbon Wide Range / PDMS) - bi-polar
95 µm Dark Blue FIB-C-WR-95/10-P1 FIB-C-WR-95/10-P3 FIB-C-WR-95/10-P5 Black Plain
Fiber Collection – Development Kit (1 Fiber of each Fiber Type | Set of 5 )
various Fiber Collection FIB-SEL5-S1
(one of each type)
Table 1: PAL SPME Fiber Order Information.
All PAL SPME Fibers have a standard length of 10 mm, gauge 23 and the core material is fused silica. They can be used for
a wide range of GC injector models. The assortment of the PAL SPME Fibers and the range of applications will be constantly